
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Lupas (3-0)
Loss: Kole Hinrichsen (0-2)
HBP: Kole Hinrichsen, Will Miller, Adam Tvedt
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 111   Weather: High 50s, Sunny
Game notes:
- Miller faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell College 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3
King's College 1 0 3 4 0 1 3 12 13 0

Cornell College (2-3) -vs- King's College (6-4) 3/7/2020 at Winter Haven, FL (Chain O'Lakes)

Cornell College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adrian Alvarez cf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
John-Michael Osley ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Caleb Sass dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Cale Jamesson 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Keenan Bryant lf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Nolan Newcomb 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Zach Stone rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sage Sutter c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Peyton Berthel 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Kent ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kole Hinrichsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Tvedt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 6 4 8

2B: Zach Stone (1)
SB: John-Michael Osley (1)
CS: John-Michael Osley (1)
E: Adrian Alvarez (1); John-Michael Osley (1); Kole Hinrichsen (1)

King's College 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Dobeck lf 5 2 1 0 0 2 3
Jonathan Hoyt cf 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Chris Burke c 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Mellinger 1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Brendan Mozeleski rf 3 3 3 1 2 0 0
Cole Keating dh 3 0 1 1 2 0 2
Kyle Friebolin 3b 4 0 2 1 1 2 0
Chris Neuhaus 2b 3 0 1 3 1 0 0
Will Hronich ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
Jacob Lupas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Beyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 13 9 7 6 9

2B: Matt Mellinger (1)
3B: Jonathan Hoyt (1)
SF: Matt Mellinger (1)
HBP: Chris Burke (2); Will Hronich (1)

Cornell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kole Hinrichsen (L, 0-2) 3.1 5 6 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 14 21 1 5 93
Will Miller 1.2 4 3 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 9 12 2 1 45
Hunter Davis 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Adam Tvedt 0.2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 2 23
Totals 13 12 8 7 6 3 0 3 0 32 43 4 9 171

King's College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Lupas (W, 3-0) 6.0 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 20 24 9 4 91
Shane Beyer 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 25
Totals 5 2 2 6 4 0 0 0 0 25 31 10 6 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Cornell College - Top of 1st CCB KIN
Alvarez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FFF). 0 0
Osley singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Sass flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Osley out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

King's College - Top of 1st CCB KIN
Matt Dobeck struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFFS). 0 0
J. Hoyt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Chris Burke singled to center field (1-2 BFF). 0 0
M. Mellinger singled to right field (1-2 FBKF); Chris Burke advanced to second. 0 0
M. Mellinger advanced to second on the error, advanced to third on the error; Chris Burke advanced to third
on a throwing error by p, scored on a throwing error by cf, unearned. 0 1
B. Mozeleski walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 1
Cole Keating grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 1

Cornell College - Top of 2nd CCB KIN
Jamesson flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 1
Bryant grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 1
Newcomb flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1

King's College - Top of 2nd CCB KIN
K. Friebolin singled to right field (2-2 BFSFB). 0 1
C. Neuhaus grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-0 B); K. Friebolin out on the play. 0 1
Will Hronich struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 1

Cornell College - Top of 3rd CCB KIN
Z. Stone flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Sutter singled through the left side (3-2 KBBSFB). 0 1
Berthel reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Sutter out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Alvarez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Berthel advanced to second. 0 1
Osley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1

King's College - Top of 3rd CCB KIN
Matt Dobeck reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (2-2 BKBK). 0 1
J. Hoyt tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); Matt Dobeck scored, unearned. 0 2
Chris Burke grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 0 2
M. Mellinger flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2 BFF); J. Hoyt scored, unearned. 0 3
B. Mozeleski singled through the right side (1-2 BSS). 0 3
Cole Keating walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Mozeleski advanced to second. 0 3
K. Friebolin walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Cole Keating advanced to second; B. Mozeleski advanced to third. 0 3
C. Neuhaus walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); K. Friebolin advanced to second; Cole Keating advanced to third; B.
Mozeleski scored, unearned. 0 4
Will Hronich struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 4

Cornell College - Top of 4th CCB KIN
Sass struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 0 4
Jamesson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 4
Bryant walked (3-2 FKBBBFFB). 0 4
Newcomb flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 4



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

King's College - Top of 4th CCB KIN
Matt Dobeck grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 0 4
J. Hoyt walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Chris Burke hit by pitch (1-0 B); J. Hoyt advanced to second. 0 4
Miller to p for Hinrichsen. 0 4
Chris Burke advanced to second; J. Hoyt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Chris Burke advanced to third; J. Hoyt scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
M. Mellinger doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Chris Burke scored. 0 6
B. Mozeleski walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 6
Cole Keating singled through the right side (1-2 BFS); B. Mozeleski advanced to second; M. Mellinger
advanced to third. 0 6
K. Friebolin struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 6
C. Neuhaus singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Cole Keating advanced to third; B. Mozeleski scored; M.
Mellinger scored. 0 8
Will Hronich hit by pitch (0-0); C. Neuhaus advanced to second. 0 8
Matt Dobeck struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 0 8

Cornell College - Top of 5th CCB KIN
Z. Stone flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 0 8
Sutter popped up to ss (3-2 BSBFB). 0 8
Berthel fouled out to p (1-0 B). 0 8

King's College - Top of 5th CCB KIN
J. Hoyt grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 8
Chris Burke flied out to lf to left center (3-1 BFBB). 0 8
M. Mellinger flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 8

Cornell College - Top of 6th CCB KIN
Alvarez walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 8
Osley singled to second base (0-0); Alvarez advanced to second. 0 8
Sass struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 8
Jamesson struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 8
Bryant walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Osley advanced to second; Alvarez advanced to third. 0 8
Newcomb grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 0 8

King's College - Top of 6th CCB KIN
B. Mozeleski singled through the right side (2-2 KFBB). 0 8
Cole Keating walked (3-1 BBBKB); B. Mozeleski advanced to second. 0 8
Davis to p for Miller. 0 8
K. Friebolin struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 8
C. Neuhaus reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Cole Keating out at second ss to 2b; B.
Mozeleski advanced to third. 0 8
C. Neuhaus advanced to second; B. Mozeleski scored on a wild pitch. 0 9
Will Hronich flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 0 9

Cornell College - Top of 7th CCB KIN
Shane Beyer to p for Jacob Lupas. 0 9
Z. Stone doubled to left field (2-2 BSFBF). 0 9
Sutter singled to third base (0-0). 0 9
Kent pinch hit for Berthel. 0 9
Kent walked (3-1 BBKBB); Sutter advanced to second; Z. Stone advanced to third. 0 9
Alvarez reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (2-1 KBB); Kent out at second 2b to ss; Sutter
advanced to third; Z. Stone scored. 1 9
Osley reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (1-0 B); Alvarez out at second 3b to 2b; Sutter scored. 2 9
Osley stole second. 2 9
Sass walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 9



Jamesson popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 9
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

King's College - Top of 7th CCB KIN
Kent to 2b. 2 9
Tvedt to p for Davis. 2 9
Matt Dobeck singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 2 9
J. Hoyt grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Matt Dobeck advanced to second. 2 9
Chris Burke hit by pitch (1-2 BKFFFF). 2 9
M. Mellinger singled through the right side (0-0); Chris Burke advanced to second; Matt Dobeck advanced to
third. 2 9
B. Mozeleski singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); M. Mellinger advanced to second; Chris Burke advanced to
third; Matt Dobeck scored. 2 10
Cole Keating reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (2-1 BBS); B. Mozeleski out at second 2b to
ss; M. Mellinger advanced to third; Chris Burke scored. 2 11
K. Friebolin singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cole Keating advanced to second; M. Mellinger scored. 2 12


